UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1815957023 Fee: $62.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/08/2018 09:45 AM Pg: 10of 8

Thiz Drienment Prepared By:
JAMES POWELL

U.S. BAN MLA.

4801 FREDEFRICA ST
OWENSBORO, K1 12301
(B00) 365-7772

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLL <.
FAMS - DTO RECORDING

3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 27-25-204-004-0000

[Space Above ThasLine for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $139,428.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:703 137-7441322
Unpaid Principal Amount: $132,712.01 Loan No: 6800758453

New Principal Amount: $161,817.08

Capitalization Amount: $29,105,07

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT{(MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 16T <a; of MAY, 2018, between
CARLY A. GRANT, RAYMOND ROBERT GRANT WIFE AND HUSLANWD ("Borrower"), whose
address is 16722 OCONTO AVE, TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60477 and U.S.FANK N.A. {"Lender"),
whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301 amends and svpplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated MARCH 4, 2014 and recorded
on MARCH 26, 2014 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1408304034, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the
Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $139,428.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at
16722 OCONTO AVE, TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60477

HUD Modification Agreement 03132018_45 ‘[ﬂrmmwm“mmmm[mmmuﬁﬁsﬂﬂ'fims:‘,

Page |



1815957023 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF;

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notvithsranding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument}:

1.

As of, JUNE 1, 2018 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal 3alunce") is U.S. $161,817.08, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized irterist and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
related foreclosure vosts that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S.
$29,105.07.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4,.2500%, from JUNE 1, 2018. The
Borrower promises to make munthly» payments of principal and interest of U.S. $796.04, beginning on the
IST day of JULY, 2018, and ccntioving thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If'orl JUNE 1, 2048 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Securiiy Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in-it.is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is 1ot = 'inatural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in fiii 21 all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Beirovrer notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the natice’1s delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. (7 ihi Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remiediés permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiriments of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to.ma)-¢all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymeris *het the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provision! are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
{b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal lizbility for

HUD Modification Agreement 03132018_45 |ﬂmmﬂﬂﬂmmwmﬂmmw 6800758453

Page 2



1

1815957023 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, ail of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Rorrower agrees to make and execute other doecuments or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terpzs.and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
thie lisirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Botrowet.

HUD Medification Agreement 03132018_45 "mﬂ[mwllﬂummlﬂﬂﬂmmw“oovsma

Page 3



1815957023 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date
$-256-1%

to dchnowledge this Agreement, but not to Date

In Witngss Whereof, | e execyted this Agreement.
R8Ty sy

Al liability for the debt
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ZLVINOIS

7
County of f{}_k

#,
This instrument was anxrowledged before me on H(l\l/ , ?\5 , D.O W} (date) by
CARLY A. GRANT, RAYMOND ROBERT GRANT (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

Mt Ot/

Notary Public 4
(Scal) —_—
Printed Name: \ \

y Commission expires:
éga 1ot 202!

MOE ELTURKEY

Offictal Seal .
Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Apr 10,2020

HUD Modification Agreement 03132018 _45 WMWHMMMWGSWHMSS

Page 4



1815957023 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

U.S. BANK N.A.

lo/\/l?

By ueOong R th%pcer (grint name) Date

Mortgage Document (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEKACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 2 ZNTUCKY

COUNTY OF DAYVIESS
The foregoing instruin.nt-was acknowledged before me this LP“ “8 by
LLONND A HnhanY (.~ the MORTGAGE DOCUMENT OFFICER of U.S. BANK N.A., 2

national association, on behalf of szia national association,

Notaty Public

Printed Name:
My comimission expires: _ v | |

HUD Modification Agreement 03132018 _45 |ﬂ]ﬂ|{[ﬂ|[ﬂﬂ]||]]ﬂﬂ]ﬂ|ﬂ||ﬂ]|ﬂ[|]|[]]ﬂ]ﬂ|]ﬁm7ss 453

Page 5



1815957023 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by CARLY A. ZIEGLER, A SINGLE WOMAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR COMMAND CAPITAL MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LLC for $139,428.00 and interest, dated MARCH 4, 2014 and recorded on MARCH 26, 2014
in INSTRUMENT NO. 1408504034.

This rorigage was assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
NOMINET. FOR COMMAND CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS (assignor), to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (assignee), by assignment of mortgage
dated JULY-2Y, 2015 and recorded on JULY 22, 2015 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1520347010,

HUD Modification Agreement 03132018 _45 mmm Wﬂﬂmmmmmmmw:ssommsa

Page 6



1815957023 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Addendum

This Addendum is made a part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into between U.S. BANK N.A.
(the "Lender") and CARLY A. GRANT, RAYMOND ROBERT GRANT WIFE AND HUSBAND (the
"Borrower") dated MAY 16, 2018 {the "Loan Modification Agreement”).

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower prior to the
execurion hereof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties
acknowler'ze that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropuiate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's
forbearance ron: presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a
result of the Burrawer's default of its obligations thereunder. 1f the Borrower was discharged in a Chapter 7
bankruptcy procecding and did not reaffirm the debt subsequent to the execution of the loan documents, based
on this representation, L2nder agrees that Borrower will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this
Agreement. Nothing hrein shall be construed fo be an attempt to collect against the Borrower personally or an
attempt to revive personal liabiiity:

Notwithstanding, any monthly payments hereunder, Borrower understands that (1} Lender’s sole recourse is
the enforcement of its security iiterest in the Property and any action which may exist in relation to the
Property itself and that (2) nothing 1n this Agreement revives or purports to revive any debt, or create any
personal liability or obligation for a deti, {naf was discharged in bankruptcy.

Lender Signature Date
By: Lsona A. Hendrix

Title:Mortgage Document Officer

5.05.1%

Date

525 1Y

Date

HUD Modification Agreement 03132018_45 Wﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂllﬂﬂﬂlllllﬂlﬂ]]ﬂﬂl]]llll]]ﬁﬂﬂﬂmmsm

Page 7



1815957023 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 3 IN TINLEY HEIGHTS UNIT NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREQF REGORDED NOVEMBER 23, 1958 AS DCCUMENT NUMBER 17718893, {N COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.



