UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2227333323 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/30/2022 01:19 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Docuinesi Prepared By:

BRANDY MAMTALINDAN
CARRINGTON-V.OGRTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCGMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 9280¢

1-866-874-586(0

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES %10 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel # 29-36-201-172-0000
[Space Abave This Lia< for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $139,428.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $100,587.88 FR1378251592703
New Principal Amount: $118,114.25 Loan No: 7000296686

New Money (Cap): $17,526.37

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement™). made this 6TH day of JUTNE, 2022, between
TIMOTHY J. FREEMAN AND ANNGELITE HAWKINS NKA ANNGELITE DENYsE FREEMAN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE ("Borrower"), whose address is 17843 DEKKER STREET, LANS(4C, ILLINOIS
60438 and WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF ATANWICH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 1, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER
AND ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110
& 200-A, ANAHFEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed
(the "Security Instrument"), dated NOVEMBER 20, 2015 and recorded on DECEMBER 14, 2013 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 1534833007, COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original pringipal
amount ol U.S. $13%,428.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Sceurity Instrument, which covers

Cantagton Custou Loa Modificaion Agreement 02232022, 307 AT ENTIMEAD IR 000205656
Page 1



2227333323 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”
located at
17843 DEKKER STREET. LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438

the real property deseribed is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set farth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agrecments exchanged, the parties hereto apgree as follows
(notgathsianding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Tnstrument):

I. As of, AUGUST 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Note and the Security [nstrument (the “Unpaid

Principal Balince™) 15 U.S. $115,198.73, consisting of the amount(s) lvaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized micrest in the amount of TS, $14,610.85 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any/cp’! fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been aceried for work campleted.

. Borrower promises to pavthe Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, (o the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid.iricipal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.5000%, from AUGUST 1, 2022. The
yearly rate of 8.5000% will remniiin effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the totil rodified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,371.84, beginning on
the 18T day of SEPTEMBER, 2022, anc continuing therealier on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in faji. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $654.09, plus payments for ploperty taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $717.75. Borrower understands that the modified monthly mostgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or decrease in prapirty taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
ftems. The escrow payments may be adjusted periodicaliv4n accordance with applicable law and therefore
the total monthly payment may change accordingly. 1f op AUGUST 1, 2052 (the “Maturity Date™),
Barrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Secur.ty [pstrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

. I all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferrd (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural personj witiiout the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums securéd by/ihis Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice ol acezicrtion. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days fram the date the notice is delivered o mall=4 within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security [nstrument. If the Borrower fails{o rav'these sums
prior to the expiration of this peried, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted hy #iiz Security
Tnstrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Securily
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements lo make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions arc forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or

relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rale ridcr, or other instrument or document that is affixed

Carringion Custom Loan Modification Agreement (2232022 307 ""E‘"I m"ﬂ"ml ”ll Iﬂl Immﬂ‘ !I!l ””"|7000296686
- Page 2



2227333323 Page: 3of 7

WNOFFICIAL COPY

to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in conmection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
1rust/l\10rtgdge In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary ceurse of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien, This
Agreement does not revive the Borrewer’s personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/\iortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or oftsct any such debt as a personal liability
of Boriow:r under the Note and Deed of Trust/Martgage.

6. Nothing in tlis Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Notewnd Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security [rstrament will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the tepsiz and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

7. Borrower agrees to make and siceute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agizement which, il approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, an< assigns of the Borrower,

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/cr gxpenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but h{ve nut been charged to the account as of the Modification
L:ffective Date, may be charged to the account at 7 iater date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclosurc there may be forectosure [ees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the ¢ate the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agrecement 02232022 307 ”Il;"jl‘

ul'100296686
Page 3



2227333323 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.7//4 2029

<]
Canll il Aoz -
Lt s N (Zz&zféﬁl‘a Qﬂ/@z? Y'z/2022
@V W ANNGELITA\/V\I{INS NEAAN Mx"rt:m::?usa FREEMA ’;5.4‘3’1?‘9‘0 n-ie/ '

i nciomrnisfigs s Apvanmasd. but mei s rar om prresns) HalviHy

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BOANOWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State ol H.LINOIS

County ot~ 200V

This instrument s acknowledged before me on DM | &909.8\ .
(date) by TIMOTH'(J. FREEMAN, AN LINS NK
DENISE FREEMAN {.mnef*z_ofperson;‘s acknowledged).

Qe Pm*{%.,u_bx_

N H "
[ S':l:lf')‘ Public ? ANNA PURZYNSKA
_ 1, . . Officiai Seal
Printed Name; Aﬂm UQ Z 4‘\“‘:‘['4 Notary Public - State of Jllingis

My Commisston Expires May 11, 2023

AT B

Uumneges Custoen Luan Shodii o Agseomen 123535078 ! l-".

Puge §



2227333323 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tn Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST I, B RINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

ATTORNEY IN FAC
SEP 2 12022

Osb%i’do Sanch% r, Loss Mitigation (prin! name) Date

(title

Carringtor-Mortgagh Zervices, LLC, Attorney in %act

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary pub[i:E\; gther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who sighed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the

| truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. P
State of ' ~ )
County of :
d =) Sa AH'CLckﬂd
On ‘ before me~ Notary
Public, personally appeared rd , who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the nersoWhose name(s) 1s/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me the”nz/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
the person(s), or the entity upon b
Instrument.

Signature (Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Camington Custom Laan Modification Agreement 12232022_307 ||";‘
{{

AR AR

"WH}OGZ%GSG
Page 5



2227333323 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary publi¢ or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthlulness, aceuracy, or validity of that document.

-

State of California

County of _ Orange ] . ;

On _ 09/21/%022 hbefore me, AARON VARGAS NOTARY PUBLIC,
} (demsm’i naroe and titde of the officer)

personally appear<d | Osbaldo Sanchez ' X

who proved to me orthe hasts of satisfactory evidence to be lhg: efson{s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed (o the
within instrument and ackivswledged to me that he/she/they executéd the same i his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signatucs(s) on the mstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behall of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIVR T under the taws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

AARON VARGAS

WITNESS my hand and official seal, COMM. # 2381014

&../

Notary Public Signature AARON VARGAS

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL [NFORMATION IMNSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUME This form corrzies with current California stotutes regarding notary

wording and, if nesued, should be completed and attached to the
document. Acknov ledgmeits from other states may be completed for
documents being sent 1o that state 3o long as the wording does wnot

’ reqmre the California vatery 70 violate California notary law,

Title or description of attached docu
( 4 ¢ 4| [ btatﬁl and County informatinl-must be the State and County where

c document sngncrlfs) personally apnaared before the notary public for
dcknowledgmem
té of notarization must be the date dhat theigner(s) personally appeared
hmwt uls0 be the same date the ack owlec yment is completed.
etiotary public must print his or her navse 2014 cppears within his or her
”‘cmnm‘ns‘non followed by a comma and then yard tit'c. (natary public).
'Prmt the name(s) of document signer(s) who percansily appear at the lime
of nolarization.
Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by ctossing o ngorrcet forms
(i.e. he/sheihey, isfare) or circling the correct forms. Failuce 1o comectly
indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression
smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different
acknowledgraent form.
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
olfice of the county clerk.
i 4 Additional information is not reguired but could help to ensure this
acknowledgment is not misused or aftached to a different document,
Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
+» Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity
is a corporate officer, indicate the title {i.e. CEQ, CFO, Secretary).
v Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple,

Document Date

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
D Individual(s)
O Corporate Officer

(Title)
O Partner(s)

00 0 000 0 RN OREA R

5 Version




2227333323 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): TIMOTHY J. FREEMAN AND ANNGELITE HAWKINS NKA ANNGELITE
DENISE FREEMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE
LOAN NUMBER: 7000296686
LEGA). DESCRIPTION:

TFhe land’referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF LANSING, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE O+ ILLIN}OI.S, and described as follows;

LOT I IN DEKKER ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 36, TOYWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TOTAL PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF
TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOTS, ON APRIL 16, 1975 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2803024.

ALSO KNOWN AS8: 17843 DEKV.£R STREET, LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438

Carringlon Cuslom Loan Medification Agreement 02232022307 !|"|!|“||M
ol AN

TR —

Page b



